
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 113-0953

Status:Type: Bill Passed

File created: In control:12/12/2013 Consent

On agenda: Final action:12/12/2013 1/21/2014

Title: Amends the existing 31st and 36th St. Outfall Study and Design contract with Wilson & Company by
adding $138,592.45 to the existing contract amount of $1,274,184 for a total of $1,412,776.45 for the
final design of the Blake Street Lateral (CE 201101768). Amend the existing 31st and 36th St. Outfall
Study and Design contract with Wilson &amp; Company to include final design of the Blake Street
Lateral.  The Blake Street Lateral is a storm sewer that will tie into the 31st and 36th Street Outfall to
provide drainage to the intersection of Blake and 31st.  This intersection is historically prone to
flooding and was not included in the original scope of work for the 31st and 36th Street Outfall.  The
design will include a storm sewer system from 31st and Blake to 33rd and Blake.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bill Request, 2. BR13-0953. PW - blake street outfall amendment, 3. CB13-
0953_Bill_WilsonCompany

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passedCity Council1/21/2014 4 Pass

ordered publishedCity Council1/13/2014 3 Pass

No ActionMayor-Council12/17/2013 2

approved by consentConsent12/12/2013 1

City and County of Denver Printed on 7/22/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

