ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST
Please email requests to Angela Casias
at Angela.Casias@DenverGov.org by 12:00 pm on Monday.

Date of Request: 2/2/15

Please mark one: ] Bill Request or (] Resolution Request

Is this request:  [] A new contract* [ A contract amendment* or [] Neither

*If this request is a contract or an amendment, is it:

] A revenue agreement or  [] An expenditure agreement

Contract Control Number: CEO01113

Contract Terms/Dates: - 12/14/2010 TO 12/14/15
Costs (if this is a contract amendment please include the original cost, additional cost and new total. Failure 1o provide
this information may delay processing)s $803,402 to 1,064,929.00 adds 226,221.00 for a total 0f$1,291,150.00

1. Bill Description for the City Council Agenda: (please give a one sentence description of the ordinance request. Describe if the
request is a contract, amendment, lease, grant, change to code, rezoning, etc. and any other information that Council needs to
approve the request) Amendment to extend and add funding to Deighton Associates LTD

2. Requesting Agency: Public Works

3. Contact Person: (Subject Matter Expert on the request)

= Name: William Kennedy /Jo Ann Phillips
= Phone: 303-446-3535/720-913-8524
= Email: william.kennedy(@denvergov.org /Mm.phillips@denvereov.org

4. Contact Person: (Please list the person who will read this item at Mayor Council and attend first and second reading to answer

questions)
= Name: Angela Casias
* Phone: 720.913.8529
= Email; angela.casias@denvergov.org

5. Background on the request:

Contract will provide enhancements to asset management system to better support data collection and analysis of pedestrian assets for
ADA compliance; annual updates and training; and annual software support and maintenance fees associated with Denver’s Street

Asset Management System.

6. Please complete the following fields:
A. Location: Citywide
B. Affected Council District:  Citywide
C. Benefits:  Continuation of pilot program that will provide Street Maintenance a functional and integrated maintenance
management solution using the Major Machine Patching, Pothole Patching, and Paving Work Programs. In addition this
contract amendment includes data collection of all arterial and collector roadways in Denver; prepares the data collection
file and runs the analysis and prepares a report of the final results; and consists of software, support and maintenance.

7. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? Please explain. NONE

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team:

SIRE Tracking Number:; Date Entered:

Revised 01/31/14



